

Village of Lawrence

157 N. Paw Paw St. Lawrence, MI 49064 269-674-8161 269-674-3004 Fax www.lawrencemi.org



Village of Lawrence Planning Commission Consent Agenda 157 N. Paw Paw, Lawrence MI November 13, 2023

- Call to order 6:00 PM
- In attendance: Ryan Ransom, Annette Crandall, Mike Carrp, Phil Glennie
- Public Attendance None
- Safe Built Council Kelly Largent
- Absent: John Wellahan
- Approval of Oct 23th, 2023 meeting minutes (Motion Crandall \ 2^{nd Glennie}) Motion Carries Unanimously.
- The Planning Commission recommends to Council that the Village Council drop the Planning Commission size from 9 members to 7 to more easily maintain a full Planning Commission. And in which we can meet quorum requirements at all meetings.
- Tiny Houses Overlay: working on developing an overlay district to better utilize our small
 odd shaped lots and provide options for financially feasible options for folks that don't
 need larger option. Kelly will put our thoughts and ideas in the 2nd draft and upload it for
 us to review.
- Public Comment
- Adjourned: 7:30 PM (Motion Crandall, 2^{nd Carrp}) Motion carries unanimously